

September 7, 2017

Nickelodeon Welcomes The Goldbergs to Nick at Nite's Family Comedy Lineup Beginning Monday, Sept. 18

Share it: @nickatnitetv #GoldbergsNAN

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Nickelodeon is bringing Walkmans, stonewashed denim and big hair to <u>Nick at Nite</u> with the addition of the popular family sitcom *The Goldbergs*, beginning Monday, Sept. 18, at 1 a.m. (ET/PT). The series follows the adventures of the Goldberg family as they share the ups and downs of life together in the '80s. Following the series launch, the four-season, 95-episode library of *The Goldbergs* will continue to air daily at 1 a.m. (ET/PT) on Nick at Nite.

This Smart News Release features multimedia. View the full release here: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20170907006000/en/



The Goldbergs will air on Nick at Nite beginning Monday, Sept. 18, at 1 a.m. (ET/PT). (Photo: Business Wire) Nick at Nite, Nickelodeon's nighttime programming block featuring hit family comedies, is currently the number-one cable network with W18-49, a position it has held for the last five consecutive months (April-August 2017). *The Goldbergs*, ABC's hit show that ranks number one in its time period for A18-49 across both broadcast and cable, is the latest series to join the Nick at Nite lineup which also includes the Emmy Award-winning series *Friends*, as well as *The Fresh Prince of Bel-Air, Full House* and *George Lopez*.

In The Goldbergs, there was a simpler time called the '80s--before there were parenting blogs, trophies for showing up and peanut allergies. For geeky and movie obsessed youngest child Adam (Sean Giambrone), these were his wonder years, and he faced them armed with a video camera to capture all the crazy. The Goldbergs are a loving family like any other--just with a lot more yelling. Mom Beverly (Wendi McLendon-Covey) is a classic "smother," an overbearing, overprotective matriarch who loves her delicious kids, but still rules this brood with 100% authority and zero sense of boundaries. Dad Murray (Jeff Garlin) is gruff and sometimes oblivious, parenting with half his attention span but all his heart. Sister Erica (Hayley Orrantia) is popular and terrifying, doing her best to cover up that she's the smartest of the clan. Barry (Troy Gentile) is a passionate dreamer, who maybe dreams a little too big and who always gets the short end of the stick. Adam (Sean Giambrone) is the youngest, a camera-wielding future director who's navigating first love, and growing up with his family. Rounding out the family is beloved grandfather AI "Pops" Solomon (George Segal), the wild man of the clan, a shameless Don Juan who's learning as much from his family as he teaches them.

The Goldbergs stars Wendi McLendon-Covey (*Bridesmaids*) as Beverly Goldberg, Sean Giambrone as Adam Goldberg, Troy Gentile (*Good Luck Chuck*) as Barry Goldberg, Hayley Orrantia (*The X Factor*) as Erica Goldberg, with George Segal (*Just Shoot Me*) as

Pops Solomon and Jeff Garlin (Curb Your Enthusiasm) as Murray Goldberg.

Adam F. Goldberg, Doug Robinson, Alex Barnow, Marc Firek, Lew Schneider, Chris Bishop, David Guarascio and Andy Secunda are executive producers. *The Goldbergs* is produced by Happy Madison and Adam F. Goldberg Productions, in association with Sony Pictures Television.

Sony Pictures Television (SPT) is one of the television industry's leading content providers, producing and distributing programming worldwide in every genre and for every platform. In addition to managing one of the industry's largest libraries

of award-winning feature films, television shows and formats, SPT is home to a thriving U.S. production business and operates 18 wholly-owned or joint venture production companies in 12 countries around the world. Sony Pictures Television is a Sony Pictures Entertainment Company.

Nickelodeon, now in its 38th year, is the number-one entertainment brand for kids. It has built a diverse, global business by putting kids first in everything it does. The company includes television programming and production in the United States and around the world, plus consumer products, digital, recreation, books and feature films. Nickelodeon's U.S. television network is seen in more than 90 million households and has been the number-one-rated kids' basic cable network for 22 consecutive years. For more information or artwork, visit http://www.nickpress.com. Nickelodeon and all related titles, characters and logos are trademarks of Viacom Inc. (NASDAQ: VIA, VIAB).

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20170907006000/en/

Nickelodeon Bronte Barbarito, 212-846-5069 bronte.barbarito@nick.com or Maggie Wang, 212-846-6381 maggie.wang@nick.com

Source: Nickelodeon

News Provided by Acquire Media